29, 3d, § 1, 5-24-1999; Ord. No. 172, 4d, § 2, 10-14-2013) 

Sec. 50.0479. Dimensional requirements. 

(a) Minimum site size at the time of rezoning shall be forty (40) acres.  

(b) Building height. No building, sign, or architectural feature shall exceed one thousand four hundred (1,400) 
feet MSL, and building height shall be subject to airport height restrictions.  

(c) Total lot coverage by buildings shall not exceed forty (40) percent.  

(d) The minimum setback from a street or highway right-of-way line shall be twenty-five (25) feet.